2001 Regular Session

Unofficial Copy HB0675/787376/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 675

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "for" insert "certain"; and in line 9, after "as" insert "for".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 29, after "INDEX" insert "THAT IS:

<u>(I)</u>";

in line 30, strike the first "OR" and substitute "; OR

<u>(II)</u>";

strike beginning with "<u>COMORBIDITY</u>" in line 31 down through the first "<u>CONDITIONS</u>" in line 32 and substitute "<u>A COMORBID MEDICAL CONDITION</u>"; in line 32, after "<u>HYPERTENSION</u>," insert "<u>A</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>CARDIOPULMONARY CONDITIONS</u>" and substitute "<u>CARDIOPULMONARY CONDITION</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 29, strike "ANY" and substitute "FOR".